by the Shareholders, the Company is yet to grant any 
corpus to the Institute under the said authorization. 
Thus, the total corpus available for grant by the 
Company to the Institute or similar entity, after obtaining 
the present approval from the shareholders, will be  
Rs. 150,000,000 (Rupees One hundred fifty million). 

•

•

•

•

•

As per Section 293(1)(e) of the Companies Act, 1956 
(the Act), any contribution to a fund beyond Rs. 50,000 
or 5% of the average net profits during the preceding 
three financial years, would require approval from the 
shareholders of the Company.